WALLBANK and VARIANTS in the GREAT WAR

Name
Wallbank
Wallbank, R J

Wallbank
Wallbank, C E

Wallbank, W R
Wallbank, F

Wallbank, T
Wallbank, ] B
Wallbank, C

Wallbank, C
Wallbank, Reginald

Wallbank, E A
Wallbank, Elsie Rose
Wallbank, Amy
Wallbank, F

Wallbank, William H
Wallbank, Wilfred G
Wallbank, Walter A
Wallbank, William
Wallbank, William
Wallbank, William
Wallbank, William
Wallbank, W
Wallbank, Thomas
Wallbank, Thomas
Wallbank, Thomas
Wallbank, Thomas
Wallbank, Rupert R
Wallbank, Reginald D

Wallbank, Robert
Wallbank, Robert

Wallbank, Robert
Wallbank, Reginald

Wallbank, Leonard

Regiment

Royal Lancaster Regiment

Honourable Artillery
Company/ Shropshire Light
Infantry

Royal Garrison Artillery
Loyal North Lancashire
Regiment

Rank

Serjeant
Colour
Serjeant
/Orderly Room
Serjeant
Serjeant

Serjeant

North Staffordshire Regiment Serjeant

Loyal North Lancashire
Regiment

Royal Field Artillery
Warwickshire Yeomanry

Royal Engineers
South Wales Borderers

Australian Infantry Battalion
Queen Mary's Army
Auxiliary Corps

Queen Mary's Army
Auxiliary Corps

Serjeant
Gunner
Corporal

Engineer Clerk
Quarter Master
Serjeant
/Temporary
Superintending
Clerk

Private
Serjeant
Worker

Worker

North Staffordshire Regiment Serjeant

Loyal North Lancashire
Regiment

Tank Corps

Royal Sussex Regiment
Army Service Corps
Leicestershire Regiment
West Yorkshire Regiment
Royal Field Artillery
Mercantile Marine

Royal Lancaster Regiment
Bedfordshire Regiment
Northumberland Fusiliers
Grenadier Guards

Royal Field Artillery
South Wales Borderers
Loyal North Lancashire
Regiment

Loyal North Lancashire
Regiment

Grenadier Guards

Royal Horse Artillery

Royal Irish Fusiliers

Private
Private
Private...
Private
Private...
Private
Driver
Gunner...
Serjeant
Private
Private
Guardsman
Gunner...
Private
Acting
Corporal

Private
Guardsman...
Gunner

Company
Quarter Master
Serjeant...
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Regimental
No.

93 04/05/15 1st/5" Batn

8255/ 8255
21678

200038

350 13/10/15 1st/6™ Batn

9
680178
310358

29101
25653

3144
344
1653
350

38470
201646
G/17455
ML/103159
37387
60558
680986

290095
35409
3313
23642
156802
25653

15/09/16 1st/4" Btn
10/09/16 1* Batn

23546

23779 21/10/16 9™ Batn
25799

70495 07/11/18 Q Baty

9322 08/08/15 5™ Batn

Casualty  Additional info.



WALLBANK and VARIANTS in the GREAT WAR

Wallbank, Leonard
Wallbank, John W

Wallbank, Joseph E
Wallbank, John Barratt

Wallbank, John B
Wallbank, Joseph
Wallbank, John

Wallbank, James
Wallbank, James
Wallbank, James
Wallbank, James
Wallbank, James

Wallbank, Horace

Wallbank, Henry

Wallbank, Harry
Wallbank, Fred
Wallbank, Fred
Wallbank, Ernest
Wallbank, Edmund
Wallbank, Charles W
Wallbank, Charles E

Wallbank, Charles

Wallbank, Charles

Wallbank, Charles
Wallbank, Alfred L
Wallbank, Arthur
Wallbank, Alfred
Wallbank, Alfred
Wallbank, Alfred
Wallbank, William S
Wallbank, Walter F J
Wallbank, Wilson
Wallbank, William

Wallbank, William
Wallbank, William
Wallbank, Walter
Wallbank, Thomas
Wallbank, Stephen G
Wallbank, Sydney

Wallbank, Richard R

Wallbank, Robert

Wallbank, Richard
Wallbank, Richard
Wallbank, Richard
Wallbank, Richard
Wallbank, Leonard

Liverpool Regiment
Training Reserve

Loyal North Lancashire
Regiment

Royal Field Artillery

Royal Field Artillery
Royal Engineers
Manchester Regiment
Army Veterinary Corps
Army Cyclist Corps
Royal Dublin Fusiliers
Worcestershire Regiment
Royal Field Artillery

King's Royal Rifle Corps
Labour Corps Western
Command ex King's
Liverpool Regiment

Private

Private
Gunner
Gunner
/Acting
Bombardier...
Sapper...
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private...
Gunner
Acting
Corporal

Private

South Staffordshire Regiment Private...

Royal Army Service Corps
King's Liverpool Regiment
Royal Field Artillery
Grenadier Guards

Royal Garrison Artillery
Royal Garrison Artillery
Loyal North Lancashire
Regiment
Nottinghamshire and
Derbyshire Regiment

Royal Engineers
Worcestershire Yeomanry
Royal Fusiliers

Rifle Brigade

Shropshire Light Infantry
Norfolk Regiment
Norfolk Regiment
Liverpool Regiment

East Lancashire Regiment
Leicestershire Regiment
Royal Warwickshire
Regiment

Royal Field Artillery
Royal Engineers Depot
Royal Field Artillery
Kent Cyclist Battalion
Army Cyclist Corps
Loyal North Lancashire
Regiment

Depot King's Liverpool
Regiment

Royal Defence Corps
Machine Gun Corps
Liverpool Regiment
Royal Field Artillery
Leicestershire Regiment

Private
Private
Gunner...
Private
Gunner
Gunner...

Private...
Serjeant

Quarter Master
Serjeant...
Serjeant
Private
Private...
Private
Private
Private...
Corporal
Private
Private

Private
Driver
Pioneer
Driver...
Private...
Private...

Private

Private
Private
Private
Private
Driver...
Private
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18339
TR/5/16786...

321
202502

08/01/19

1154
27827
77148
TT/01867
14735
17845
34962
73845

12541

52022

8466
M2/032420
101805
77010
20450
213905
21678

10406

298

29101
3058
G/3244
663
18882
41285
32713
95070
40409
18695

10/04/17

09/05/17 9™ Btn

20874
269571
237321
213273
G/27074
8607

44376

72536
46715
114864
360267
131068
18692

02/11/14 70" Battry



WALLBANK and VARIANTS in

Wallbank, Leonard

Wallbank, Leonard
Wallbank, John
Wallbank, John
Wallbank, John

Wallbank, James
Wallbank, James
Wallbank, James
Wallbank, James
Wallbank, Ivan K
Wallbank, Herbert S
Wallbank, Henry
Wallbank, Harry
Wallbank, Hartley
Wallbank, Harry
Wallbank, Harold

Wallbank, Hargreaves

Wallbank, Frederick
Wallbank, Ernest H

Wallbank, Edward
Wallbank, Cyril
Wallbank, Charles
Wallbank, Bert
Wallbank, Arthur W
Wallbank, Arthur
Wallbank, Alfred
Wallbank, Alfred
Wallbank, Albert

Wallbank, A

Wallbank, William R
Wallbank, William H
Wallbank, William H

Wallbank, William
Wallbank, William

Wallbank, William
Wallbank, William
Wallbank, William
Wallbank, William
Wallbank, W

Wallbank, Thomas
Wallbank, Samuel

Wallbank, Reginald V

Wallbank, Robert
Wallbank, Richard
Wallbank, Richard
Wallbank, Richard
Wallbank, Richard
Wallbank, Reuben
Wallbank, Oscar C
Wallbank, L
Wallbank, John S
Wallbank, John H
Wallbank, L

Royal Warwickshire
Regiment

Royal Warwickshire
Regiment

Army Veterinary Corps
Army Service Corps
Royal Engineers

King's Royal Rifle Corps
Lancashire Fusiliers
Yorkshire Regiment
Royal Field Artillery
Connaught Rangers
Royal Field Artillery
Cheshire Regiment
Royal Field Artillery
Liverpool Regiment
Grenadier Guards

Army Service Corps
Royal Army Medical Corps
Royal Field Artillery
Army Service Corps
Loyal North Lancashire
Regiment

King's Royal Rifle Corps
Royal Engineers

Royal Field Artillery
Liverpool Regiment
Royal Field Artillery
Royal Berkshire Regiment
Royal Engineers

Royal Scots

London Regiment

Loyal North Lancashire
Regiment

Army Service Corps
Royal Field Artillery
Royal Army Medical Corps
Yorkshire Light Infantry
Nottinghamshire and
Derbyshire Regiment
Royal Sussex Regiment
Royal Garrison Artillery
Royal Field Artillery
Royal Field Artillery
Royal Lancaster Regiment
Royal Army Medical Corps
Middlesex Regiment
Labour Corps

West Riding Regiment
Royal Lancaster Regiment
Royal Garrison Artillery
Royal Field Artillery
Scots Guards

Rifle Brigade
Leicestershire Regiment
Lancashire Fusiliers
Manchester Regiment
Leinster Regiment

Private

Private
Serjeant...
Private...
Sapper...

Lance Serjeant
Private
Private...
Driver...
Private...
Gunner
Private...
Gunner...
Private...
Private
Private
Private
Driver...
Corporal

Private...
Private
Driver...
Driver
Private...
Driver
Private...
Sapper...
Private
Acting
Corporal...

Private...
Private
Gunner
Private
Private...

Private
Private
Gunner
Driver
Gunner...
Private
Private
Private...
Private
Private
Corporal...
Gunner
Driver
Private
Corporal
Private
Private
Private...
Private
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the GREAT WAR

267920

267920
2567
S/4/140108
546906

R9366
263927
5283
L/2049
6227

86241
31865
248563
44168

5851
DM2/164435
23665
94827
525R/03656

22689
R 1632
20999
186065
62750
26680
14482
267164
325627

653120

200038
MN/1932189
L/11273
61082

6717

26920
G/20445
112284
266903
W/2199
201903
11835
242552
148469
14317
T5/93
68093
131608
14505
890
10413
203978
63152
10413

12/08/17 216" Siege Bty

23/08/15 Dof W 8™ Batn

09/09/16 2nd/5" Batn



WALLBANK and VARIANTS in the GREAT WAR

Wallbank, John W
Wallbank, John H
Wallbank, Joseph

Wallbank, John
Wallbank, John
Wallbank, James
Wallbank, James
Wallbank, Herbert A C
Wallbank, Herbert
Wallbank, Harry
Wallbank, Harold
Wallbank, Gordon Walter
Wallbank, George Wilfred
Wallbank, Gordon
Wallbank, Fred

Wallbank, Ernest
Wallbank, Ernest

Wallbank, Edwin
Wallbank, Charles
Wallbank, Albert W
Wallbank, Arthur G
Wallbank, Albert
Wallbank, W H
Wallbank, Walter D
Wallbank, William
Wallbank, William
Wallbank, William
Wallbank, William
Wallbank, Walter
Wallbank, Walter

Wallbank, Thomas H
Wallbank, Thomas

Wallbank, Thomas

Wallbank, Stan A G
Wallbank, Robert H
Wallbank, Reginald E
Wallbank, Richard

Wallbank, Mark V
Wallbank, Leonard
Wallbank, Leonard
Wallbank, John S
Wallbank, John H
Wallbank, James F
Wallbank, John D
Wallbank, John
Wallbank, John
Wallbank, John
Wallbank, John
Wallbank, H W

Wallbank, Hubert
Wallbank, Herbert
Wallbank, Henry

Training Reserve

Manchester Regiment Private...
West Yorkshire Regiment Private
Loyal North Lancashire

Regiment Private
South Wales Borderers Private...
Army Service Corps Driver
Liverpool Regiment Private...
Shropshire Light Infantry Serjeant...
Royal Sussex Regiment Private...
Shropshire Light Infantry Private
Royal Garrison Artillery Gunner
Royal Fusiliers...

West Riding Regiment Private
South Wales Borderers Private...
Royal Fusiliers Private
Royal Warwickshire

Regiment Private
Royal Field Artillery Gunner...

South Staffordshire Regiment Private

Royal Engineers Sapper
Manchester Regiment Private...
Royal Garrison Artillery Gunner
Royal Garrison Artillery Gunner
Liverpool Regiment Private
Manchester Regiment Private
South Lancashire Regiment Private
Cheshire Regiment Private
East Yorkshire Regiment Private
Royal Field Artillery Driver...
Royal Garrison Artillery Gunner
Royal Field Artillery Gunner

York and Lancaster Regiment Private

Army Service Corps Private
Loyal North Lancashire

Regiment Serjeant
London Regiment (London

Irish Rifles) Private
Army Service Corps Private
Royal Engineers Pioneer
Royal Field Artillery Gunner
Loyal North Lancashire Acting
Regiment Serjeant...
West Yorkshire Regiment Private
Liverpool Regiment Private
Lancashire Fusiliers Private
East Lancashire Regiment  Private
Royal Engineers Sapper
Royal Welsh Fusiliers Private
Rifle Brigade Private...
Lincolnshire Regiment Private
Royal Field Artillery Gunner
Royal Field Artillery Gunner...
Royal Field Artillery Driver...
Loyal North Lancashire

Regiment Private
West Riding Regiment Private
Cheshire Regiment Private...
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TR/5/16786...
63152
39358

203581
9744
T-36149
243045
8255
45698
474
80710

32690
39453
GS/10032

42758
11035

9009
39062
94173
178669
67600
1408
400141
235076
10903
203324
248564
81226
204994

21/05/15 1* Batn

31544
DM2/190596

200703

2796 28/09/16 2nd/18" Btn
M2/176046
161696

680983 28/10/17 B Bty 286" Bde

3161
11472
18339
203978
29139
47709
23683
462
53263
72972
2068
146

07/06/17 11" Batn
25/09/16 C Coy 17" Batn

3855
8556
4753


http://www.wallshuff.org/Family%20History%20pages/WW1%20Thomas%20Wallbank.html

WALLBANK and VARIANTS in

Wallbank, George E
Wallbank, Frederick R
Wallbank, Frederick
Wallbank, Fred

Wallbank, Frank
Wallbank, Edward
Wallbank, Edward
Wallbank, Edward
Wallbank, Demas
Wallbank, Collin

Wallbank, Benjamin
Wallbank, Arthur S
Wallbank, Albert
Wallbank, Allan
Wallbank, Elsie May

Wallbank, Kate

Wallbank, Ernest A
Wallbank, Thomas
Wallbank, William
Wallbank, William

Wallbank, Sydney
Wallbank, John William
Wallbank, Henry

Wallbank, Edward
Wallbank, Arthur Herbert

Name

WALLBANKS
Wallbanks, A
Wallbanks, William
Wallbanks, Walter
Wallbanks, T
Wallbanks, John W
Wallbanks, William W

Wallbanks, Robert Wilfred Royal Garrison Artillery

Wallbanks, Joseph

Wallbanks, John
Wallbanks, George H
Wallbanks, William
Wallbanks, Herbert
Wallbanks, George
Wallbanks, Arthur
Wallbanks, Walter Horace
Wallbanks, William C
Wallbanks, Alfred

Name

Royal Army Medical Corps Private
Durham Light Infantry Private

West Riding Regiment Private...
Army Pay Corps Staff Serjeant

North Staffordshire Regiment Corporal...

Machine Gun Corps Private...
Leicestershire Regiment Private...
Royal Engineers Sapper...
Labour Corps Private
Warwickshire Yeomanry Private...
Royal Warwickshire
Regiment Private...
Machine Gun Corps Private
East Lancashire Regiment  Private
Lincolnshire Regiment Private
Staff Nurse
Civil Hospital Reserve
General Hospital Sister
Young Men's Christian
Association
Australian Inf. A.LF Private
Wellington Regt. N.Z.E.F.  Private
Lincolnshire Regiment Private
Cameronians (Scottish Lance
Rifles) Corporal
Cheshire Regiment Private
Cheshire Regiment Private

Mercantile Marine Able Seaman

Auckland Regt. N.Z.E.F. Private
Regiment Rank
Lincolnshire Regiment Corporal
Royal Scots Private
Durham Light Infantry Private
Hussars Private
Royal Horse Artillery Driver
The Queen's Regiment Private...
Gunner

North Staffordshire Regiment Private

North Staffordshire Regiment Private

Machine Gun Corps Private
Royal Field Artillery Gunner
Royal Welsh Fusiliers Private
Royal Engineers Sapper...
Lincolnshire Regiment Private...
Machine Gun Corps Private
Royal Engineers Serjeant...
Royal Fusiliers Private
Regiment Rank
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the GREAT WAR

1944
101010
8804
1238

350
44674
1171
65255
124194
1701

7767
663057
27405
53272

19" Batn
1 Batn
2™ Batn

1291A
48592
41568

13/08/18
24/08/18
24/11/17

1" Batn

1* Batn

16™ Batn

SS Cymbeline
(Liverpool)

1" Batn

25592
50783
50421

20/07/16
28/08/18
26/11/17

04/09/15
27/09/16

Regimental
No. Casualty Additional info.
4792105
34419
202909
4052
612471

41374

27/10/18 20" Btn

229" Anti-

201994 23/03/19 Aircraft Sect.

12944 03/07/16 B Coy 8" Batn

19016
129781
38382
33090
55293
2663
171533
486687
8251

01/01/16 A Bty 101* Bde

Regimental

No. Casualty  Additional info.



WALLBANK and VARIANTS in the GREAT WAR

WALBANK
Walbank, Willie

Walbank, John Richardson
Walbank, John

Walbank, F K
Walbank, Ernest
Walbank, Thomas
Walbank, Percy
Walbank, John W
Walbank, John
Walbank, Harold
Walbank, Clive M
Walbank, Alfred
Walbank, William
Walbank, S

Walbank, Norman
Walbank, Harry
Walbank, Harold
Walbank, Fred
Walbank, Ernest

Walbank, Cyril
Walbank, W

Walbank, Percy B
Walbank, Leonard
Walbank, Joshua

Walbank, E C
Walbank, Edward
Walbank, Arthur

Name
WALBANKS
Walbanks, G

Name
WALBANCK(E)
Walbancke, Richard
Walbancke, Percy
Walbanck, Victor Joseph

Walbancke, Percy
Kingsford

Name
WIL(L)BANK

Willbank, Fred

Wilbank, John

Name
WELBANK

West Yorkshire Regiment

Royal Field Artillery
Royal Field Artillery
Canadian Field Artillery
Imperial Army

West Riding Regiment
18th Hussars

Royal Field Artillery
West Yorkshire Regiment
Army Veterinary Corps
Seaforth Highlanders
Royal Fusiliers

West Riding Regiment
Manchester Regiment
Royal Army Medical Corps

Seaforth Highlanders
Army Service Corps
Machine Gun Corps
Army Pay Corps
Royal Field Artillery

West Yorkshire Regiment
Royal Army Medical Corps

Army Service Corps
Lincolnshire Regiment
Royal Flying Corps

Private

Gunner
Driver

Gunner...
Private...
Private
Gunner
Private...
Private
Private...
Private
Private
Private
Private

Private...
Private
Private
Serjeant
Gunner...
Lance
Corporal...
Private

Private
Private
Private...

South Staffordshire Regiment Private

Royal Garrison Artillery
Royal Scots

Regiment

Royal Engineers

Regiment

East Kent Regiment
Lancashire Fusiliers
Royal Army Service Corps

Royal Engineers
Regiment
Royal Fusiliers

Gordon Highlanders

Regiment

Gunner
Private

Rank

Sapper

Rank
Private
Private
2™ Lt.
Sapper
Rank
Private

Private

Rank
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78270

152526
206774

41110
13138
4052
223396
16/710
SE/15826
4447
L/15011
306210
55984
11835
4332.
S/40506

DM2/162717

35702
1238
2261

16/434
61082

M/319258
10413
24682

9009
171667
270418

Regimental
No.

55293

Regimental
No.

G-19192
25398

253021

Regimental
No.

GS/10032
S/13730

Regimental
No.

26/10/17 79" Bde

20/09/17 4™ Btn

M.T. Imperial
20/02/18 Details

Casualty Additional info.

Casualty Additional info.

04/02/19 L Signal Btn

Casualty Additional info.

06/08/16 8th/10" Btn

Casualty Additional info.



WALLBANK and VARIANTS in the GREAT WAR

London Regt
Queens
East Yorkshire Regt. Kings Westminster
Welbank, Herbert Royal Rife Corps Rifleman 26035, 43501 28/08/18 Rifles
Welbank, John W. Royal Field Artilery Gunner 179663 11/10/18 D Bty286th Bde

Welbank, William S. Royal Army Medical Corps 60
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